Matthew G. Bevin Governor

Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov James W. Gardner Chairman

Daniel E. Logsdon Jr. Vice Chairman

> J. Roger Thomas Commissioner

February 16, 2016

Kerry K Howard President & CEO Licking Valley R.E.C.C. P. O. Box 605 271 Main Street West Liberty, KY 41472

Re:

Case No 2016-0077

Licking Valley RECC

The Commission Staff has reviewed **Licking Valley RECC's** application in the above case. This filing is rejected for the reasons set forth below.

Filing deficiencies pursuant to:

807 KAR 5:001

Section 4 (3)

Name address, telephone number, fax number, and e-mail Address of submitting party or attorney.

Section 14 (2)

Needs attestation of current good- standing in the state In which it is incorporated. And if it is not a Kentucky Corporation, state whether it is authorized to transact Business in Kentucky.

Section 15 (2)

(f) An estimated annual cost of operation after the proposed Facilities are placed into service.



Please provide the requested information within 15 days of the date of this letter. If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-782-2629.

Sincerely,

Linda Faulkner

Filings Division Director

Line Laulkner

LF/tw



*Kerry K Howard President & CEO Licking Valley R.E.C.C. P. O. Box 605 271 Main Street West Liberty, KY 41472

*Licking Valley R.E.C.C. P. O. Box 605 271 Main Street West Liberty, KY 41472